

HEAD R.M. G.S. 21501 21 21501 21 21501 21 21501 21

21501 21 21501 21

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

21501 21 21501 21

21501 21 21501 21

DIVISION

21501 21 21501 21

SUB-DIVISION

21501 21 21501 21

Measurement Book

286

~~25/11~~

3rd Year Maint. Bill

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Construction of					
road from "Madhwa Pansy					
road to Nuniyapati Chotaki					
to (17"					
Agency is: Manish Kumar Singh,					
(At. West Champaran)					
Agreement No: 12 SBD/2019-620					
Date (start is): 28/12/2019.					
Actual about Completion - 04/02/2022					
Maint. Start:- 05/02/22					
Maint. Period:- 05/02/2022 to 04/02/25					

Abstract of Cost
3rd year maint.

46

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/15.1 Restoration of drain					
Cuts / Berms with					
Soil 1.000000 do -					
Qty. VTM B, P-44					
37.80 m ² @ R 379.59/m ² Rs					14349.00
②/15.2 Making up of Berms					
Shoulders, stripping excess					
of soil do - do -					
Qty. VTM B, P-44					
245.00 m ² @ R 57.20/m ² Rs					13967.00
③/15.5 repair of pot holes					
with do - do -					
Qty. VTM B, P-44					
42.19 m ² @ R 567.57/m ² Rs					23944.20
④/15.3 (iii) Patch repair of					
bituminous surface					
with concrete do -					
Qty. VTM B, P-44					
42.19 m ² @ R 312.64/m ² Rs					13190.00
⑤/15.9 Maint. of road					
Qty. VTM B, P-45					
0.35 km @ R 1054.28/km Rs					369.00
⑥/15.11 Maint. of 200m ² km					
Qty. VTM B, P-47					
0.70 km @ R 688.17/km Rs					482.00

Continuation

C.O.R 66301.00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) 15-12 Cutting of branches of Tree & shrubs. Qty. VTM B, P-45 2 Nos @ Rs 106 = 12 each Rs 2122.00					
(8) Cutting of shrubs of the road way - do - do - Qty. VTM B, P-45 6 Nos. @ Rs 65 = 57 each → Rs 390.00					
(9) Trimming of grass & weeds - do - do - Qty VTM B, P-45 600.00 m² @ Rs 22 = 714.00 Rs 1302.00					
(10) Maint. of tree of the road side - do - Qty. VTM B, P-45 58 Nos. @ Rs 56 = 46 each Rs 2256.00					
Add 12% Cust. — (+) Rs 12050.00					
Add 1% L.C.S. — (+) Rs 1004.00					
Total Rs 113473.00					
Shil 28/02/25 S.E.					
A/nand 28/02/25 A.F.					

Continuation